
Page 1 of 2 

AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO L 30270 

Contract Start Date: 10/03/2019 Original Total Amount: $21,040.00 
Original Completion Date: 04/30/2020 As Previously Amended: $21,040.00 
Amendment Completion Date:  10/31/2021 Current Amendment: $25,691.00 
Resolution: 20-0486R New Total Contract Amount: $46,731.00 

This amendment, effective as of the date of attestation by the City Clerk (the “Effective Date”), 
by and between the City of Duluth, hereinafter referred to as “City”, and LHB, Inc., located at 21 
W. Superior St., Suite 500, Duluth, MN 55802, hereinafter referred to as “Consultant”, for the
purpose of rendering services to the City.

WHEREAS, on October 3, 2019, City and Consultant entered into an agreement bearing City of 
Duluth Contract No. L 30270 for Engineering Services for Rehabilitation of Bridges 69607 and 
9255 on Waseca Industrial Boulevard, which Contract has not been previously amended and is 
hereinafter referred to as the “Contract”; and 

WHEREAS, both parties desire to amend the Contract. 

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and conditions hereinafter set forth, 
the parties hereto hereby agree as follows: 

Revision 1. The Construction Administration and Inspection Phase described in Section II.G. of 
the Contract is hereby included in the agreement, with a completion date of October 31, 2021. 

Revision 2. Exhibit B is amended to include the services and costs identified in the attached 
Exhibit B-1. 

Revision 3. The Total Not to Exceed described in Section VI.C. of the Contract is hereby amended 
as follows: 

All payments under this Contract are not to exceed Twenty-One Thousand Forty and no/100ths 
Dollars ($21,040.00) Forty-Six Thousand, Seven Hundred Thirty-One and 00/100 Dollars 
($46,731.00). 

In all other respects the contract, together with all of its terms, covenants and conditions, is 
hereby confirmed in its entirety.  

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank. Signature page to follow.] 

Exhibit A



Page 2 of 2 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have hereunto set their hands as of the date of attestation 
shown below: 

CITY OF DULUTH 

By:  

____________________________________ 
Mayor 

Attest: 

____________________________________ 
City Clerk 

Date Attested:  _______________________ 

Countersigned: 

____________________________________ 
City Auditor 

Approved as to form: 

____________________________________ 
City Attorney 

LHB, INC. 

By: 

____________________________________ 
Company Representative 

Its: 

____________________________________ 
Title of Representative 

Date:  _______________________________ 



Project Name Project Number
Client Date
Preparer          

P1 P2 P4 P7 P9 P12 T3 T3 T6 T9 T10 T11 T12 Total
Project Profess. Profess. Profess. Profess. Profess. Senior Senior Lead Inter. Tech. Tech. Tech. Labor

Principal Eng. Eng. Eng. Eng. Eng. Tech. Tech. Tech. Tech. Costs

225$         195$         160$         130$         110$         95$           110$         110$         90$           75$           70$           65$           60$           ($)
-$  

2               2               540.00$  
16             160           20,160.00$             

2               20             2,520.00$               
2               4               760.00$  
3               8               1,360.00$               

-           -$  
-$  
-$  
-$  
-$  
-$  
-$  
-$  
-$  
-$  
-$  
-$  
-$  

-$  
-$  
-$  
-$  
-$  
-$  
-$  
-$  
-$  
-$  
-$  
-$  
-$  

Total Hours -           -           25             -           194           -           -           -           -           -           -           -           -           
Qty Rate Cost 25,340.00$             
600 0.59$           351.00$       351.00$  

-$            -$  
-$            

-$            -$            
-$            -$            
-$            -$            
-$            -$            

351.00$       25,691.00$             

Waseca Industrial Road Bridge Rehabilitations- CA Phase
City of Duluth
JWS

Construction Staking ROW/ Silt Fence /Const Limits
Pay Estimate (3)

Total Estimated CostTotal Direct Costs -$  Total Travel Costs

Mail / Delivery
Printing
Other

Subconsultants 2
Subconsultants 3
Subconsultants 4

20 Site Visits x 30 miles Travel Costs
Direct Costs

Cost

Subconsultants 1

Labor CostOther Direct Expenses

190670
June 4th, 2020

Travel Expenses

2019 FEE ESTIMATE WORKSHEET
LHB Labor Summary

Project Breakdown
Task

Description

Construction Administration

Change Orders (1)

Preconstruction Meeting
On Site Inspection (Assume 10 Weeks/16 Hrs per wk)
Documentation / Record Keeping

Exhibit B-1


	Amendment 1
	Amendment 1 Proposal
	Fee Estimate Simple


